PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION
Human Resources Report
Board of School Trustees Meeting
February 12, 2024

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF
Retirement of Assignment

Name Position Location Effective Date
Lisa Soto Kile, 32 years Director of Human Resources ESC 6/28/24

Leave Request for Professional Development

Name Conference Location
Jeanie Mitchell INALI Cohort Seminar Indianapolis, IN
Bridget Williams IIAAA State Conference Indianapolis, IN
Marie Doan IIAAA State Conference Indianapolis, IN
Jeff Hart IIAAA State Conference Indianapolis, IN
Sean Galiher IASP Board of Directors Meeting Indianapolis, IN

CERTIFIED STAFF
Appointment of Assignment

Name Position Location Base Rate
Barbara Beron Resource Teacher Mary Frank $78,775
Adisen Van Deventer Temp Teacher Grissom $256.17 Daily Rate
Sally Obren Teacher TBD $48,424
Gage Proctor Resource Teacher TBD $48,370
Joseph Bagiackas Resource Teacher TBD $51,371
Kayla Roussos Teacher TBD $48,370

Resignation of Assignment

Name Position Location Effective Date
Karolyn Osborn ENL Teacher Elsie Rogers 2/02/24
Jazmin Meiling Teacher Meadow’s Edge End of 23-24 school year

Retirement of Assignment

Name Position Location Effective Date
Rebecca Macht, 32 years Teacher Walt Disney End of 23-24 school year
Julie Unrue, 31 years Teacher Madison End of 23-24 school year
Maryellyn Knight, 38 years Teacher Penn End of 23-24 school year

Appointment of Extra-Duty of Assignment

Name Position Location Effective Date
Kelsey Cave Cheer Coach 7th Grade Girls Basketball Schmucker 2/06/24
Kelsey Cave Cheer Coach 8th Grade Girls Basketball Schmucker 2/06/24
Mark Burns Track Boys Assistant Coach Schmucker 2/07/24

Extra Sections

Name
Renee George

Subject Location
1.20 Prep Buyout Northpoint

Resignation of Extra-Duty of Assignment

Name
Kyle Sagarsee
Mark Burns

February 12, 2024

Position Location
Academic Interventionist + 5 Days Grissom
Track Boys Head Coach Grissom

Additional Time

1/29/24

Effective Date
1/29/24
2/07/24



Leave Request for Professional Development

Name

Bryon Whitten
Pete Riordon
Angela Yarrell
Brian May

Chad Wetzel
Ally Starkweather
Andrew Nemeth
Allison Secaur
Ethan Schopp
Amy Tiebout

Cassandra McNamara

Melissa Danner
John Gensic
Isabelle Fielding
Thomas Miller
Bailey Mott

Leave of Absence Request

Conference

Glazier Football Clinic

Glazier Football Clinic

ASCD Annual Conference

2024 AP -TIP Mock Exam

IATCCC

IATCCC

American Choral Dir Assoc Reg Conference
American Choral Dir Assoc Reg Conference
American Choral Dir Assoc Reg Conference

Name

Amy Zimmer
Katherine Bella
Katherine Bella
Kendra Suddarth
Sheri Miller
Wenwen Liu
Wenwen Liu
Allison Sorocco

Korinne Hazen Brown
Korinne Hazen Brown

Julie Sloan
Todd Crist
Jennifer McCarthy

Appointment of Assignment

Name

Aliyah Andeson
Amie Lechlitner
Karen Renner
Natalia Myers
Shelby Polozola
Harold Estridge
Sadie Smolinski
Sydnee Morr
Paige Donati
Darlyne Toombs
Patrick Hurtekant
Lynn Yoder
Casey Pontius

February 12, 2024

AP-TIP Mock Exam Training
IATCCC Track Clinic

IATCCC Track Clinic

All of Us Research Study

STEM Teacher Professional Development

IATCCC
Track Clinic

Reason

Leave of Absence Extension
Intermittent Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence

Leave of Absence

Leave of Absence

Intermittent Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence

Leave of Absence Extension
Intermittent Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence

Intermittent Leave of Absence
Medical Leave of Absence
Medical Leave of Absence

CLASSIFIED STAFF

Position

Educational Assistant

Food Service

Temp Special Assignment $256.17/Day
Temp Universal

Temp Universal

Educational Assistant-YAP

Media Aide

EA Temp Para Test Pending

Temp Special Assignment $256.17/Day
Kids Club Childcare Assistant

Bus Aide

Temp Universal

EA-Secondary

Location
Walt Disney/Elsie Rogers
Northpoint
Northpoint
Northpoint
Grissom
Penn HS
Penn HS
Northpoint
Penn HS
Penn HS
Grissom
Penn HS
Bittersweet

Location
Madison

Penn High School
Grissom

Elm Road

Penn
Schmucker
Meadow’s Edge
Elm Road
Prairie Vista
Mary Frank
Transportation
Mary Frank
Penn

Location
Indianapolis, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Washington, DC
Indianapolis, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Indianapolis, IN

Omaha, NE

Omaha, NE

Omaha, NE
Indianapolis, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Indianapolis, IN

St. Joseph, Ml
Purdue University
Indianapolis, IN
Indianapolis, IN

Effective Date(s)

1/16/24-1/29/24
1/22/24-3/29/24
4/8/24-11/26/24
2/7/24-5/7/24
1/23/24-4/23/24
1/22/24-2/29/24
3/1/24-6/4/24
2/26/24-3/15/24
1/24/24-3/29/24
4/8/24-6/4/24
2/21/24-6/3/24
2/7/24-5/7/24
2/15/24-4/15/24

Effective Date
1/22/24
1/22/24
1/24/24
1/30/24
1/22/24
1/29/24
1/31/24
1/31/24
2/12/24
2/12/24
2/05/24
2/12/24
2/12/24



Resignation of Assignment

Name

Sierra MeDonald
Madison Morrett
Tamara LaRue
Jeanette Ramos
Maureen Moran
Summer Kornrumph
Susanna MacDonald
Gabryella Duke
Courtney Gomez
Kayla Molnar
Daliela Johnson
Larry McCalment
Richard Counsellor

Termination of Employment

Name
Michelle Somogyi

Position
Educational Assistant
Temp Universal
Educational Assistant
EA-Penn PALS
Educational Assistant
Kid’s Club Site Cood ( Asst)
Bus Aide

Kids Club Assistant
Kids Club Assistant
EA-Secondary
Custodian |
Custodian HS Day
Bus Operator

Position
Custodian |

Appointment of Extra-Duty of Assignment

Name

Rebecca Plantz
Alison Janicijevic
James Kominkiewicz
Brian Matthews
Kent Taylor

Austin Fyffe

Retirement of Assignment

Name
Diann Sinclair 25 yrs
Adrienne Blunt 3 yrs of service

Leave of Absence Request

Name

Debra Anthony
Donna Maggart
Robert Johnson
Kathy Butterworth
Penny Fry

John Noppenberg
Debbie Rupert
Brandee DeCloedt
Kaylie Snyder
Chiara Irvin

February 12, 2024

Position

Head Coach Girls Lacrosse $4,284.00
Assistant Lacrosse Coach Girls $2,754.00
Assistant Baseball Coach Varsity $5,066.00
Head Coach Girls Golf $4,692.00

Head Track Coach Girls $3,362.00
Assistant Baseball Coach $2,428.00

Position
Corporate Computer Tech
Custodian |

Reason

Leave of Absence

Intermittent Family Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence

Intermittent Family Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence

Leave of Absence

Leave of Absence

Leave of Absence Extension

Leave of Absence

Leave of Absence

Location
Elm Road
Elm Road
Horizon
Elsie Rogers
Horizon
Bittersweet
Transpo
Bittersweet
Horizon
Penn

Penn

Penn
Transportation

Location
Penn

Location
Penn
Penn
Penn
Penn
Grissom
Penn

Location
Technology
Elsie Rogers

Location
Transportation
ESC
Transportation
Penn Custodial
Penn Food Service
Penn HS

Penn Food Service

Bittersweet Food Service

Moran Kids Club
Discovery

Effective Date
2/07/24
12/22/24
5/31/24
12/21/23
1/26/24
2/09/24
2/02/24
1/22/24
2/7/24
1/17/24
2/19/24
2/2/24
2/7/24

Effective Date
1/8/24

Effective Date
February 2024
February 2024

March 2024
August 2024
March 2024
March 2024

Effective Date
8/09/24
2/09/24

Effective Date(s)
1/22/24-4/22/24
12/01/23-12/1/24
12/21/23-3/12/24
12/7/23-12/7/24
1/26/24-2/23/24
1/18/24-3/29/24
3/28/24-5/31/24
3/4/24-5/31/24
6/3/24-8/9/24
2/12/24-4/12/24



CERTIFIED Stipends/Payments

Name

Christy Cook
Hollie Truckowski
Allyson Schmidt
Rebekah Roberts
Erin Horvath
Emily Williams
Stephanie Betzer
Nichol Mondy
Renee Johanson
Trisha (Leddy) Micinski
Madalyn Schmidt
Michelle Crawford
Leslie Metcalf
Kris Verash
Natasha Bean
Mary Bolander
Amy Roth

Alayna Maxwell
Anita Weaver
James Howard
Michelle Leniski
Nikolette Kornrumph
Pam Walters
Ashley Keough
Ali Renz

Laura LaCluyse
Allison DuBois
Adrianna Eutsey
Thomas Stanton
Angela Yarrell
John Westra

Location

Elm Road

Elsie Rogers
Horizon
Madison

Mary Frank
Meadow's Edge
Moran
Northpoint
Prairie Vista
Walt Disney
Schmucker
Discovery
Bittersweet
Grissom

Sat Enrichment
Sat Enrichment
Sat Enrichment
Sat Enrichment
Sat Enrichment
Sat Enrichment
Sat Enrichment
Sat Enrichment
Sat Enrichment
Sat Enrichment
Sat Enrichment
Sat Enrichment
Sat Enrichment
Penn

Penn

Penn

Penn

CLASSIFIED Stipends/Payments

Name

Christal Charbonneau
Maki Bauer

Whitney Hall

February 12, 2024

Location
Elsie Rogers
Bittersweet
Penn

STIPENDS

Position/Service
High Ability

High Ability

High Ability

High Ability

High Ability

High Ability

High Ability

High Ability

High Ability

High Ability

High Ability

High Ability

High Ability

Cross Country Official
Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Basketball Scorebook
Boys Bball Scorebook
Scorebook Bball Tour
Scoreboard Bball Tour

Position/Service
Autism Training
Autism Training

Unified Cornhole Sponsor

Amount

$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$65
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500

$50

$25

$25

$25

Fund
EF
EF
EF
EF
EF
EF
EF
EF
EF
EF
EF
EF
EF

ECA/GMS

EF
EF

ECA
ECA/PHS
ECA/PHS
ECA/PHS

Amount
$13.36
$13.77

$500

Service Date(s)

23/24 School Year First
23/24 School Year First
23/24 School Year First
23/24 School Year First
23/24 School Year First
23/24 School Year First
23/24 School Year First
23/24 School Year First
23/24 School Year First
23/24 School Year First
23/24 School Year First

Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester

23/24 school

23/24 School Year First

Semester
9/5/23

2/3/24,2/10/24, 2/24/24
2/3/24,2/10/24, 2/24/24
2/3/24,2/10/24, 2/24/24
2/3/24,2/10/24, 2/24/24
2/3/24,2/10/24, 2/24/24
2/3/24,2/10/24, 2/24/24
2/3/24,2/10/24, 2/24/24
2/3/24,2/10/24, 2/24/24
2/3/24,2/10/24, 2/24/24
2/3/24,2/10/24, 2/24/24
2/3/24,2/10/24, 2/24/24
2/3/24,2/10/24, 2/24/24
2/3/24,2/10/24, 2/24/24

12/21/23-1/23/24

Fund
EF
EF

ECA/PHS

12/12/23
1/27/24
1/27/24

Service Date(s)

1/18/24
1/18/24

1/17/24-1/31/24



