

PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION
Human Resources Report
Board of School Trustees Meeting
February 12, 2024

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

Retirement of Assignment

Name	Position	Location	Effective Date
Lisa Soto Kile, 32 years	Director of Human Resources	ESC	6/28/24

Leave Request for Professional Development

Name	Conference	Location
Jeanie Mitchell	INALI Cohort Seminar	Indianapolis, IN
Bridget Williams	IIAAA State Conference	Indianapolis, IN
Marie Doan	IIAAA State Conference	Indianapolis, IN
Jeff Hart	IIAAA State Conference	Indianapolis, IN
Sean Galiher	IASP Board of Directors Meeting	Indianapolis, IN

CERTIFIED STAFF

Appointment of Assignment

Name	Position	Location	Base Rate
Barbara Beron	Resource Teacher	Mary Frank	\$78,775
Adisen Van Deventer	Temp Teacher	Grissom	\$256.17 Daily Rate
Sally Obren	Teacher	TBD	\$48,424
Gage Proctor	Resource Teacher	TBD	\$48,370
Joseph Bagiackas	Resource Teacher	TBD	\$51,371
Kayla Roussos	Teacher	TBD	\$48,370

Resignation of Assignment

Name	Position	Location	Effective Date
Karolyn Osborn	ENL Teacher	Elsie Rogers	2/02/24
Jazmin Meiling	Teacher	Meadow's Edge	End of 23-24 school year

Retirement of Assignment

Name	Position	Location	Effective Date
Rebecca Macht, 32 years	Teacher	Walt Disney	End of 23-24 school year
Julie Unrue, 31 years	Teacher	Madison	End of 23-24 school year
Maryellyn Knight, 38 years	Teacher	Penn	End of 23-24 school year

Appointment of Extra-Duty of Assignment

Name	Position	Location	Effective Date
Kelsey Cave	Cheer Coach 7th Grade Girls Basketball	Schmucker	2/06/24
Kelsey Cave	Cheer Coach 8th Grade Girls Basketball	Schmucker	2/06/24
Mark Burns	Track Boys Assistant Coach	Schmucker	2/07/24

Extra Sections

Name	Subject	Location	Additional Time
Renee George	1.20 Prep Buyout	Northpoint	1/29/24

Resignation of Extra-Duty of Assignment

Name	Position	Location	Effective Date
Kyle Sagarsee	Academic Interventionist + 5 Days	Grissom	1/29/24
Mark Burns	Track Boys Head Coach	Grissom	2/07/24

Leave Request for Professional Development

Name	Conference	Location
Bryon Whitten	Glazier Football Clinic	Indianapolis, IN
Pete Riordon	Glazier Football Clinic	Indianapolis, IN
Angela Yarrell	ASCD Annual Conference	Washington, DC
Brian May	2024 AP -TIP Mock Exam	Indianapolis, IN
Chad Wetzel	IATCCC	Indianapolis, IN
Ally Starkweather	IATCCC	Indianapolis, IN
Andrew Nemeth	American Choral Dir Assoc Reg Conference	Omaha, NE
Allison Secaur	American Choral Dir Assoc Reg Conference	Omaha, NE
Ethan Schopp	American Choral Dir Assoc Reg Conference	Omaha, NE
Amy Tiebout	AP-TIP Mock Exam Training	Indianapolis, IN
Cassandra McNamara	IATCCC Track Clinic	Indianapolis, IN
Melissa Danner	IATCCC Track Clinic	Indianapolis, IN
John Gensic	All of Us Research Study	St. Joseph, MI
Isabelle Fielding	STEM Teacher Professional Development	Purdue University
Thomas Miller	IATCCC	Indianapolis, IN
Bailey Mott	Track Clinic	Indianapolis, IN

Leave of Absence Request

Name	Reason	Location	Effective Date(s)
Amy Zimmer	Leave of Absence Extension	Walt Disney/Elsie Rogers	1/16/24-1/29/24
Katherine Bella	Intermittent Leave of Absence	Northpoint	1/22/24-3/29/24
Katherine Bella	Leave of Absence	Northpoint	4/8/24-11/26/24
Kendra Suddarth	Leave of Absence	Northpoint	2/7/24-5/7/24
Sheri Miller	Leave of Absence	Grissom	1/23/24-4/23/24
Wenwen Liu	Intermittent Leave of Absence	Penn HS	1/22/24-2/29/24
Wenwen Liu	Leave of Absence	Penn HS	3/1/24-6/4/24
Allison Sorocco	Leave of Absence Extension	Northpoint	2/26/24-3/15/24
Korinne Hazen Brown	Intermittent Leave of Absence	Penn HS	1/24/24-3/29/24
Korinne Hazen Brown	Leave of Absence	Penn HS	4/8/24-6/4/24
Julie Sloan	Intermittent Leave of Absence	Grissom	2/21/24-6/3/24
Todd Crist	Medical Leave of Absence	Penn HS	2/7/24-5/7/24
Jennifer McCarthy	Medical Leave of Absence	Bittersweet	2/15/24-4/15/24

CLASSIFIED STAFF

Appointment of Assignment

Name	Position	Location	Effective Date
Aliyah Andeson	Educational Assistant	Madison	1/22/24
Amie Lechlitner	Food Service	Penn High School	1/22/24
Karen Renner	Temp Special Assignment \$256.17/Day	Grissom	1/24/24
Natalia Myers	Temp Universal	Elm Road	1/30/24
Shelby Polozola	Temp Universal	Penn	1/22/24
Harold Estridge	Educational Assistant-YAP	Schmucker	1/29/24
Sadie Smolinski	Media Aide	Meadow's Edge	1/31/24
Sydnee Morr	EA Temp Para Test Pending	Elm Road	1/31/24
Paige Donati	Temp Special Assignment \$256.17/Day	Prairie Vista	2/12/24
Darlyne Toombs	Kids Club Childcare Assistant	Mary Frank	2/12/24
Patrick Hurtekant	Bus Aide	Transportation	2/05/24
Lynn Yoder	Temp Universal	Mary Frank	2/12/24
Casey Pontius	EA-Secondary	Penn	2/12/24

Resignation of Assignment

Name	Position	Location	Effective Date
Sierra McDonald	Educational Assistant	Elm Road	2/07/24
Madison Morrett	Temp Universal	Elm Road	12/22/24
Tamara LaRue	Educational Assistant	Horizon	5/31/24
Jeanette Ramos	EA-Penn PALS	Elsie Rogers	12/21/23
Maureen Moran	Educational Assistant	Horizon	1/26/24
Summer Kornrumpf	Kid's Club Site Cood (Asst)	Bittersweet	2/09/24
Susanna MacDonald	Bus Aide	Transpo	2/02/24
Gabryella Duke	Kids Club Assistant	Bittersweet	1/22/24
Courtney Gomez	Kids Club Assistant	Horizon	2/7/24
Kayla Molnar	EA-Secondary	Penn	1/17/24
Daliela Johnson	Custodian I	Penn	2/19/24
Larry McCalment	Custodian HS Day	Penn	2/2/24
Richard Counsellor	Bus Operator	Transportation	2/7/24

Termination of Employment

Name	Position	Location	Effective Date
Michelle Somogyi	Custodian I	Penn	1/8/24

Appointment of Extra-Duty of Assignment

Name	Position	Location	Effective Date
Rebecca Plantz	Head Coach Girls Lacrosse \$4,284.00	Penn	February 2024
Alison Janicijevic	Assistant Lacrosse Coach Girls \$2,754.00	Penn	February 2024
James Kominkiewicz	Assistant Baseball Coach Varsity \$5,066.00	Penn	March 2024
Brian Matthews	Head Coach Girls Golf \$4,692.00	Penn	August 2024
Kent Taylor	Head Track Coach Girls \$3,362.00	Grisson	March 2024
Austin Fyffe	Assistant Baseball Coach \$2,428.00	Penn	March 2024

Retirement of Assignment

Name	Position	Location	Effective Date
Diann Sinclair 25 yrs	Corporate Computer Tech	Technology	8/09/24
Adrienne Blunt 3 yrs of service	Custodian I	Elsie Rogers	2/09/24

Leave of Absence Request

Name	Reason	Location	Effective Date(s)
Debra Anthony	Leave of Absence	Transportation	1/22/24-4/22/24
Donna Maggart	Intermittent Family Leave of Absence	ESC	12/01/23-12/1/24
Robert Johnson	Leave of Absence	Transportation	12/21/23-3/12/24
Kathy Butterworth	Intermittent Family Leave of Absence	Penn Custodial	12/7/23-12/7/24
Penny Fry	Leave of Absence	Penn Food Service	1/26/24-2/23/24
John Noppenberg	Leave of Absence	Penn HS	1/18/24-3/29/24
Debbie Rupert	Leave of Absence	Penn Food Service	3/28/24-5/31/24
Brandee DeCloedt	Leave of Absence Extension	Bittersweet Food Service	3/4/24-5/31/24
Kaylie Snyder	Leave of Absence	Moran Kids Club	6/3/24-8/9/24
Chiara Irvin	Leave of Absence	Discovery	2/12/24-4/12/24

STIPENDS

CERTIFIED Stipends/Payments

Name	Location	Position/Service	Amount	Fund	Service Date(s)
Christy Cook	Elm Road	High Ability	\$250	EF	23/24 School Year First Semester
Hollie Truckowski	Elsie Rogers	High Ability	\$250	EF	23/24 School Year First Semester
Allyson Schmidt	Horizon	High Ability	\$250	EF	23/24 School Year First Semester
Rebekah Roberts	Madison	High Ability	\$250	EF	23/24 School Year First Semester
Erin Horvath	Mary Frank	High Ability	\$250	EF	23/24 School Year First Semester
Emily Williams	Meadow's Edge	High Ability	\$250	EF	23/24 School Year First Semester
Stephanie Betzer	Moran	High Ability	\$250	EF	23/24 School Year First Semester
Nichol Mondy	Northpoint	High Ability	\$250	EF	23/24 School Year First Semester
Renee Johanson	Prairie Vista	High Ability	\$250	EF	23/24 School Year First Semester
Trisha (Leddy) Micinski	Walt Disney	High Ability	\$250	EF	23/24 School Year First Semester
Madalyn Schmidt	Schmucker	High Ability	\$250	EF	23/24 School Year First Semester
Michelle Crawford	Discovery	High Ability	\$250	EF	23/24 school
Leslie Metcalf	Bittersweet	High Ability	\$250	EF	23/24 School Year First Semester
Kris Verash	Grissom	Cross Country Official	\$65	ECA/GMS	9/5/23
Natasha Bean	Sat Enrichment	Instructor	\$500	EF	2/3/24, 2/10/24, 2/24/24
Mary Bolander	Sat Enrichment	Instructor	\$500	EF	2/3/24, 2/10/24, 2/24/24
Amy Roth	Sat Enrichment	Instructor	\$500	EF	2/3/24, 2/10/24, 2/24/24
Alayna Maxwell	Sat Enrichment	Instructor	\$500	EF	2/3/24, 2/10/24, 2/24/24
Anita Weaver	Sat Enrichment	Instructor	\$500	EF	2/3/24, 2/10/24, 2/24/24
James Howard	Sat Enrichment	Instructor	\$500	EF	2/3/24, 2/10/24, 2/24/24
Michelle Leniski	Sat Enrichment	Instructor	\$500	EF	2/3/24, 2/10/24, 2/24/24
Nikolette Kornrumpf	Sat Enrichment	Instructor	\$500	EF	2/3/24, 2/10/24, 2/24/24
Pam Walters	Sat Enrichment	Instructor	\$500	EF	2/3/24, 2/10/24, 2/24/24
Ashley Keough	Sat Enrichment	Instructor	\$500	EF	2/3/24, 2/10/24, 2/24/24
Ali Renz	Sat Enrichment	Instructor	\$500	EF	2/3/24, 2/10/24, 2/24/24
Laura LaCluyse	Sat Enrichment	Instructor	\$500	EF	2/3/24, 2/10/24, 2/24/24
Allison DuBois	Sat Enrichment	Instructor	\$500	EF	2/3/24, 2/10/24, 2/24/24
Adrianna Eutsey	Penn	Basketball Scorebook	\$50	ECA	12/21/23-1/23/24
Thomas Stanton	Penn	Boys Bball Scorebook	\$25	ECA/PHS	12/12/23
Angela Yarrell	Penn	Scorebook Bball Tour	\$25	ECA/PHS	1/27/24
John Westra	Penn	Scoreboard Bball Tour	\$25	ECA/PHS	1/27/24

CLASSIFIED Stipends/Payments

Name	Location	Position/Service	Amount	Fund	Service Date(s)
Christal Charbonneau	Elsie Rogers	Autism Training	\$13.36	EF	1/18/24
Maki Bauer	Bittersweet	Autism Training	\$13.77	EF	1/18/24
Whitney Hall	Penn	Unified Cornhole Sponsor	\$500	ECA/PHS	1/17/24-1/31/24